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Disclaimer

Forward-looking statements

This presentation may contain certain forward-looking statements relating to SoftwareOne Holding AG (the ‘Company’) and each of its subsidiaries
and affiliates (jointly referred to as ‘SoftwareOne’ or the ‘group’) and its future business, development and economic performance. Such statements
may be subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and other important factors, such as but not limited to force majeure, competitive pressures,
legislative and regulatory developments, global, macroeconomic and political trends, the group’s ability to attract and retan the employees that are
necessary to generate revenues and to manage its businesses, fluctuations in currency exchange rates and general financial market conditions,
changesin accounting standards or policies, delay or inability in obtaining approvals from authorities, technical developmerts, litigation or adverse
publicity and news coverage, each of which could cause actual development and results to differ materially from the statements made in this
presentation. SoftwareOne assumes no obligation to update or alter forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events
or otherwise.

Non-IFRS measures

Certain financial data included in this presentation consists of non-IFRS or adjusted financial measures. These non-IFRS or adjusted financial
measures may not be comparable to similarly titledmeasures presented by other companies, nor should they be construed as analternative to other
financial measures determined in accordance with IFRS. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any non-IFRS or adjusted financial
measures and ratios included herein. In addition, certain financial information contained herein has not been audited, confied or otherwise covered
by a report by independent accountants and, as such, actual data could vary, possibly significantly, fromthe data set forthherein.
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H12024 highlights

01 Solidresultsin H12024 with 7% YoY ccy growth and improved margin
02 Execution of Vision 2026 well on track

03 Implementation of transformed GTM model completed in key markets
04 Completionof operational excellence programme

05 2024 revenue growth guidance revised to 7-9% ccy; adj. EBITDA margin maintained



Solid H1 results with 7% revenue growth

CHFm, % YoY (ccy) Q22024 H12024

Revenue 2830 +6.7% 5299 +7.0%
Ad).EBITDA 76.5 +7.2% 121.9 +11.3%

Margin 270% +00pp 23.0% +1.0pp




Broad-based growth across regions

Revenue by regiont!
CHFm, % YoY (ccy)

NORAM
Q22024

46.0

+72%  +153%

8 (1) DACH and Rest of EMEA reported separately going forward due to IFRS requirements, following division of operational leadership in early 2024



Consistent growth across business lines

Software & Cloud Marketplace Software & Cloud Services

Revenue, CHFm, % YoY growth (ccy) Revenue, CHFm, % YoY growth (ccy)

2858

= 5 .l

1510 160.2

Q22023 Q22024 H12023 H12024 Q22023 Q22024 H12023 H12024

*  Microsoft gross billings at USD 11.9 billionin H1 2024, up 81% YoY; « Growthdriven by Cloud Services, IT Portfolio Management and SAP
Microsoft revenue growth in Q2 2024 broadly consistent with Q1 Services; Application Services impacted by change of government
2024 in Colombia

* Revenue growthinother ISVs accelerated to double-digitin Q2 «  Growthin xSimples® of 15% YoY ccyin H12024
2024 «  74%of LTM (to 30 June 2024) group revenue from 161k clients

purchasing both software and services, vs. 15.6k a year ago

9 (1) Basedonrevenue for AzureSimple, 365Simple and AWS m



Transformed GTM model implemented across key markets

2024 priorities Q2 2024 initiatives Progress

« GTMroll-outin key regions completed in Q2 (60% of

Simplify and Rz E 1Y E e BN revenue), with remainder by year-end
* Digital sales hubs launched in Nashville and

Barcelona; Bogota and Sao Paulo opening to serve
Latin America

standardise » Develop high performing sales & marketing team

* Increased focus on enterprise segmentin NORAM

« Accelerated growthin NORAM » Global alliance team enhanced with strategic hires to
deepen relationships with hyperscalers

* Improved performance in other ISVs, with double-digit
revenue growthin Q2

* Double down on focus ISVs and hyperscalers

* Implemented Al-based renewals model

* Increase renewal rates and pricing
excellence to boost topline & margins * Pilot on default margin level undertaken
. Accelerate Marketplace Platform adoption » Steadyincrease in users and new featureson
Marketplace Platform
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Marketplace Platform gaining traction

o &5
-—

Systems Vendors

F\\ Adobe
adws

"

B Microsoft
&, Red Hat

servicenow.

SADd

11 (1) LTMto 30 June 2024

sne A
Vendor
Portal
)
SoftwareOne
Marketplace
Platform

A 2-sided online platform to facilitate
transactions between multiple clients

and vendors

(i — IR

Clients Systems
& Partners

SMB

Corporate

Enterprise

No. of clients

17k+

No. of subscriptions

35k+

Gross sales(?

CHF 825.2m
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Continued momentum in Copilot 365 sales

Value proposition

Market opportunity

ROI

Providing clear guidance
On use case scenarios

{E

Contributing deep security,
data and platform expertise

Readiness

Delivering integration,
programme management,
adoption and change
management

12.5m
Addressable 365 seats

+
15%

Adoption rate

$100m

Market opportunity

KPIs (30 June 2024)

A

a0l

>600,000

Copilot 365 users

240+

new services
engagements in Q2
2024

12




Arendt leverages Copilot to drive productivity and innovation

13

arendt

The Luxembourg law firm Arendt
partnered with SoftwareOne to explore
and test use cases for Copilot 365, to
improve staff productivity by
streamlining routine tasks.

"Now we are in the situation where we
know what we have in terms of our
foundation and what is possible. And
we're exploring the possibilities with
some PoCs to deploy that in a broader
scope.”

Yannick Bruck,
Chief Information Officer, Arendt

Challenge

» Extensive drafting of legal documents essential for service delivery

» Desireto boost productivity by streamlining routine, time-consuming tasks, and accelerate
innovation

Solution

» |dentification of key use cases for Copilot 365, including streamlining of content creation,
dataanalysis, translations, while considering security, governance and other factors

» Explored viability of chatbot for document review and case assignments

Outcome
» Growing usage of Copilot across the firm, significantly increasing productivity
* Programmeto trainemployees on Al prompts and sensitive data protection

» Creation of Al strategy designed to comply with EU’s Al Act



AmRest becomes a data-driven business with SoftwareOne and Azure

14

<
AmRest

AmRest is a prominent multi-brand
restaurant operator in Europe, managing
adiverse portfolio of well-known
franchises like KFC, Pizza Hut, and
Starbucks.

By partnering with SoftwareOne, AmRest

created an enterprise data warehouse
(EDW) on Microsoft Azure and
significantly enhanced its sales &
marketing operations.

Challenge

» Vastamounts of valuable data accumulated across AmRest’s infrastructure

» Difficulty accessing and utilising data to optimise operations and enhance customer
experience

Solution

» Partnered with SoftwareOne to build EDW using Microsoft Azure Data Services
* Expert guidance provided to help AmRest leverage new datainfrastructure
» Phasedroll-out with core user group, mitigating any issues prior to wider implementation

Outcome

» Better data-driven decisions, enabling more personalised and effective marketing strategies
« Scalable solution, meeting AmRest’s growing data needs amid expansion



Financial performance

Rodolfo J Savitzky
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Solid revenue growth and improved margin

P&L summary
CHFm
Q22024 % ARep % ACCY" H12024 % ARep %A CCY" *  Revenuegrowthacross
business lines and regions
Revenue 283.0 5.8% 6.7% 529.9 4.6% 7.0% S T T
. o . o efficiencies, with SG&A
Delivery costs (83.0) (4.3)% (4.8)% (170.7) (4.2)% (29)% ererearalea e siomT
investments
Contribution margin pLolo X0 10.7% 12.2% 359.3 9.3% 12.4%
« FXpartially mitigated by
Contribution margin (% revenue) 70.7% 3.1pp - 67.8% 3.0pp - natural hedge between
revenue and costs
SG&A (123.5) 13.7% 15.6% (2374) 9.4% 13.0%
Adj. EBITDA 76.5 6.1% 7.2% 1219 9.1% 11.3%

Adj. EBITDA margin (% revenue) 27.0% O0.0pp

23.0% 1.0pp -

16 (1) Inconstant currency;current period translated at average exchange rate of prior-year period based on management accounts m



Adj. EBITDA driven by revenue growth and productivity

Adjusted EBITDA bridge')

CHFm
— T
- oo 19
1117
(14.8) (1.8)

Vision 2026 investments: (6.9)
One-offs: (5.2)
Organic FTE/salary: (7.1)
Productivity gains: 4.4

Adj.EBITDA Revenue Delivery Sales & Admin FXand other Adj.EBITDA

H12023 costs Marketing H12024

17 (1) Changesdisplayed arein constant currency

Improved delivery costs by
insourcing capabilities and
optimising global footprint

Sales & marketing expenses
driven by growth
investmentsand GTM
model ramp-up

Admin expenses include
Vision 2026 investments,
one-offs, organic FTE
growth and wage increases,
partially offset by
productivity gains
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Continued improvements in adj. EBITDA margin

Business line P&L"
CHFm
H12024

Revenue 285.8
Delivery costs (333)
Contributionmargin 2525
Contribution margin (% revenue) 884%
SG&A (109.2)
Adj.EBITDA 1433
Adj. EBITDA margin (% revenue) 502%

18 (1) Corporate costs of CHF 39.2 million for H12024; % A CCY 29.6%

(2) Inconstantcurrency;Current period translated at average exchange rate of prior year period based on management accounts

Software & Cloud Marketplace

% A CCY®)

6.1%

(94)%

8.6%

20pp

92%

7.9%

10pp

Software & Cloud Services

H12024

2442
(1374)
106.8
437%
(890)
17.8

7.3%

% A CCY®

81%
(11)%
22.5%
4.8pp
1.4%

148.7%

4.20p

Lower delivery costs in both
business lines

Operating leverage across
both business lines,
particularly in Services



Operational excellence programme completed with CHF 76 million
annualised savings

Cost savings vs. target Operational excellence beyond 2024

CHFm

* Increasing use of Al-driven client recommendations to drive
salesforce effectiveness

« Continuedinternalisation and right-shoring of resources to
optimize delivery costs

« Standardisation and automation of processes in finance
shared service centers, with focus on order-to-cash process

2023 Actual 2024 Target 2024 Actual «  Global master data harmonisation

Restructuring expenses (CHFm)

. ene



Increased productivity and growth acceleration from new GTM model

Impact of GTM transformation Productivity levers

Local sales & marketing costs (% of revenue)

Effective coverage

Improved lead generation

Al driven cross-selling

Optimised pricing

Reduced churn

Optimised ratio of front-line and support resources

24.4%

<24%

22.4%
21.5%

AN NN NN

H12024 H2 2024 2025 2026
Revenue growth

target
. éhne




Sustained cash conversion

Cash conversion Net cash development
CHFmMonLTM basis CHFm
Net debt 30 June 2023 716
2554 Cash conversion 169.3
— 6691 1693
(17.0) - M&A and earn-out -
payments @ :
169.3
(63.3) , ,
(5.8) Taxes, financing expenses 493
and Crayon FMV
Dividend and SBB 93.7
Restructuring, incldisc. 2%
_ _ MTWO vertical
Adi. Capitalised Capex Changein Cash conversion
EBITDA leases NWC Other® 46.9
(1) Defined as adjusted EBITDA less capital expenditure (including capitalised leases) less change in net working capital, over adjusted EBITDA m
21 (2) Includes cash-based earn-out

(3) Includesnon-recurringitems, FX and other non-cashitems



Stable working capital development

Net working capital

Net working capital development

CHFm, 30 June 2024

Trade receivables

Prepayments, contract
assets and other
receivables

Trade payables (2905.7)

Accrued expenses.
contract liabilities and
other payables

(4101)

Net working capital
after factoring

22

I 182.6

3196.0

3024

CHFm

30Jun2023
176.8

DSO/DPOs

Average

Periodend

31Dec 2023

(160.9)

64/90

30Jun2024
182.6

Working capital position
broadly in line with prior year

Stable customer payment
terms

Increase in DSOs driven by
market conditions and
growthin consumption-
based offerings

Optimised accounts payable

Initiatives to further improve
collections



2024 revenue guidance revised

—

Transition to higher growth Profitable growth and shareholder value
Guidance
Revenue growth!) 7-9% (previously: 8-10%) Mid-teens
Adj. EBITDA margin 24.5-25.5% (unchanged) Approaching 28%
(% revenue)
Dividend policy 30-50% adi. profit for the year (unchangeq) 30-50% adij. profit for the year

23 (1) Inconstantcurrency I E



Final remarks

Brian Duffy
CEO



Vision 2026 - a new chapter of growth

25

o1

02

03

04

05

Highly attractive market opportunity enhanced by
strategic growth priorities

Solid foundation with new leadership team and organisation
strengthened through operational excellence

Focus onleveraging value proposition based on “lead” business
and high-growth “expand” offerings

Sharpened execution driven by transformed GTM approach

Vision 2026: strongly positioned to deliver profitable growth
and shareholder value

(1) Inconstantcurrency

&J

Mid-teens
Revenue
growth(

Y,
Adj. EBITDA
margin
approaching

~
Dividend pay-
out
30-50% adi.
profit
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Vision 2026 - focus on lead business, expanding to high-growth
segments

Accelerating
the cloud journey

Fast-tracking
data & Al adoption

Enhancing workforce

Simplifying cloud
productivity

access and support

- Lond Maximising ROl of

software and cloud spend
28 (1) See 2024 Capital Markets Day for further background on Vision 2026 m



Definitions of key alternative performance measures

Adjusted EBITDA is defined as the underlying earnings before net financial items, tax, depreciation and amortisation, adjusted for items
affecting comparability in operating expenses.

Adjusted EBITDA margin is defined as adjusted EBITDA divided by revenue

Adjusted profit for the period is defined as the (loss)/profit for the period, adjusted for items impacting comparability in
operating expenses and net finance income/(expenses) as well as the related tax impact.

Contribution marginis defined as total revenue net of third-party service delivery costs and directly attributable internal delivery costs.

Free cash flow is defined as the group net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities, plus net cash from/(used in) investing
activities, minus net cash from acquisition of businesses (net of cash acquired), sale of subsidiary (net of cash disposed) and proceeds
from sale of financial assets.

Growth at constant currencies is defined as the change between two periods presented on a constant currency basis for
comparability purposes and to assess the group's underlying performance. Period profit and loss figures are translated from the
subsidiaries’ respective local currencies into Swiss francs at the applicable average exchange rate of the prior year period. This
calculationis based on the underlying management accounts.

Net debt / (cash) comprises group bank overdrafts, other current and non-current financial liabilities less cash and cash equivalents and
current financial assets

Net working capital is defined as the group’s trade receivables, current other receivables, prepayments and contract assets minus trade
payables, current other payables and accrued expenses and contract liabilities.

29



IFRS reported to adjusted profit

IFRS reported profit for the period 27.9 33.8
Impact of change in revenue recognition of Microsoft Enterprise Agreements (0.1) 04
Share-based compensation = =
Integration, M&A and earn-out expenses 52 7.8
Operational excellence restructuring expenses 94 125
GTMrestructuring expenses 14.2 -
Discontinuation of MTWO vertical 4.2 -
Russia-related loss - (0.4)
Other non-recurring items 0.7 -
Impact of extraordinary provision for overdue receivables() 6.0 -
Totalrevenue and operating expense adjustments 39.7 20.3
Depreciation / (appreciation) of Crayon and impact of adjustments on financial result (PAR)] (3.2)
Taximpactof adjustments (4.9) (0.8)
Adjusted profitfor the period 41.6 50.1

Source: Management view

30 (1) Relatestooverduereceivablesover 180 days outstanding and under legal dispute, with successrate of collection by SoftwareOne taken down to zero as a conservative measure



Business line profit & loss summary

Software & Cloud Marketplace Software & Cloud Services Corporate
EEEEE T T T
Revenue 160.2 7.4% 285.8 6.1% 122.8 5.8% 2442 8.1% - -
Deliverycosts (15.8) (14.8)% (33.3) (9.4)% (67.2) (21% (137.4) (1.1)% = =
Contribution margin 1443 10.6% 2525 8.6% 55.6 16.9% 106.8 22.5% - -
Contribution margin (% revenue) 90.1% 2.5pp 88.4% 2.0pp 45.3% 3.8pp 43.7% 4.8pp - -
SG&A (58.9) 19.7% (109.2) 9.2% (42.3) (0.8)% (89.0) 1.4% (22.3) (39.2)
Adjusted EBITDA? 85.4 4.9% 143.3 7.9% 13.4 174.5% 17.8 148.7% (22.3) (39.2)
Adjusted EBITDA margin (% revenue) 53.3% (1.3)pp 50.2% 1.0pp 10.9% 6.8pp 7.3% 4.2pp - -

31 (1) Inconstant currency; Current period translated at average exchangerate of prior-year period based on management accounts m

(2) Includesadjustments for impact of change in revenue recognition of Microsoft Enterprise Agreements, share-based compensation, integration, M&A & earn-out
expenses, restructuring expenses, Russia-related loss, other non-recurring items and impact of extraordinary provision for overdue receivables



Quarterly summary by business line

Q12021 Q22021 Q32021 Q42021 FY2021 Q12022 Q22022 Q32022 Q42022 FY2022 Q12023 Q22023 Q32023 Q42023 FY 2023 Q12024 Q22024

Revenue Solutions & Cloud Marketplace 1235 144.2 123 163.7 533.6 1219 152.8 1194 15612 5453 125.6 151.0 121.0 152.2 549.7 125.6 160.2
Revenue Software & Cloud Services®) 755 925 86.6 109.0 3634 1014 116.2 105.2 114.6 4374 113.8 116.4 1124 1185 461.2 121.3 122.8
Total revenue 1989 236.6 198.8 2627 8971 2233 269.0 2246 2658 9828 2394 2674 2334 270.7 1,0109 2469 2830
Delivery costs (65.2) (779) (70.7) (88.1) (302.0) (86.8) (90.6) (824) (86.5) (346.3) (914) (86.8) (854) (84.0) (347.6) (87.7) (83.0)
Contribution margin S&C Marketplace 105.2 125.6 945 135.6 460.9 101.9 135.3 102.0 132.0 471.3 106.6 132.3 104.2 134.7 477.8 108.2 144.3
Contribution margin S&C Services 28.6 331 33.6 38.9 134.2 34.6 431 402 473 165.1 414 483 43.9 52.0 185.6 511 556
Total contribution margin 133.8 158.7 128.1 174.5 595.1 136.5 1784 142.2 1793 6364 1480 1806 1480 186.7 663.3 159.3 200.0
Contribution margin (% of revenue) 67.2% 671%  644% 665% 66.3% 61.1% 66.3% 633% 67.4% 648% 618% 67.6% 634% 69.0% 656% 645% 70.7%
SG&A (92.5) (90.9) (93.0) (99.4) (375.7) (94.4) (102.6) (97.3) (101.6) (396.0) (108.4) (108.6) (100.1) (101.1) (418.1) (113.9) (123.5)
Adjusted EBITDA S&C Marketplace 60.1 805 514 89.3 2814 58.8 874 581 84.7 2891 533 825 63.2 833 2824 SYAS) 854
Adjusted EBITDA S&C Services (4.2) (2.0) (2.8) 31 (5.8) (3.6) 59 14 9.9 13.6 23 48 1.3 19.6 281 44 13.4
Corporate costs (14.6) (10.7) (13.5) (17.3) (56.2) (13.1) (17.5) (14.7) (17.0) (62.2) (16.0) (15.2) (16.6) (17.4) (65.2) (16.9) (22.3)
Adjusted EBITDA(?) 41.3 67.8 35.1 75.2 219.4 421 75.8 44.9 77.7 240.4 39.6 7241 47.9 85.6 245.2 45.4 76.5
Adjusted EBITDA margin (% of revenue) 208% 28.7% 17.7%  286% 245% 188% 282% 20.0% 292% 245% 166% 27.0% 205% 316% 243% 184% 27.0%
(1) 2021and 2022 revenue for Software & Cloud Servicesrestated as a result of implementation of the IFRS IC agenda decision on IFRS 15, with further contracts identified m
32 which should have been accounted for on an agent basis

(2) Includesadjustments for impact of change in revenue recognition of Microsoft Enterprise Agreements, share-based compensation, integration, M&A & earn-out expenses,
restructuring expenses, Russia-related loss, other non-recurring items and impact of extraordinary provision for overdue receivables



Balance sheet

CHFm
Cash and cash equivalents
Trade receivables
Income tax receivables
Other receivables
Derivative financial instruments
Prepayments and contract assets
Financial assets
Current assets
Tangible assets
Intangible assets
Right-of-use assets
Investment in associated companies
Other receivables
Derivative financial instruments
Deferred tax assets
Defined benefit asset
Non-current assets

TOTAL ASSETS

33

30 June 2024
146.2
3,196.0
20.0
14841
3.6
154.3
66.1
3,734.3
294
650.2
35.3
31141
0.5
30.7
24
1,059.5
4,793.8

30 June 2023
2232
2,636.9
205
100.1
28
1475
549
3,185.9
31.0
624.5
292
167.2
0.1
294

881.3
4,067.3

CHFm
Trade payables
Other payables

Accrued expenses and contract liabilities

Derivative financial instruments
Income tax liabilities

Provisions

Bank overdrafts

Other financial liabilities
Current liabilities

Derivative financial instruments
Provisions

Financial liabilities

Other payables

Deferred tax liabilities

Defined benefit liabilities
Non-current liabilities
TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

30 June 2024
2,905.7
220.5
189.6
2.6
20.2
35.0
5.0
392.4
3,7711
0.3
74
62.3
2729
247
75
375.1
4,146.2
647.5
4,793.8

30 June 2023
23324
198.2
177.2
4.7
305
307
131
3151
3,101.8
0.8
12.0
60.6
142.8
229
74
2464
3,348.3
719.0
4,067.3



Cash flow statement

CHFm
Profit for the period
Depreciation, amortisation & impairment
Total finance result, net
Share of result of associated companies
Tax expenses
Other non-cashitems
Change intrade receivables
Change in other receivables, prepayments and contract assets
Change intrade and other payables
Change inaccrued expenses and contract liabilities
Changes in provisions
Income taxes paid
Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities
Purchases of tangible and intangible assets
Proceeds from sale of tangible and intangible assets
Proceeds from sale of financial assets
Repayment of receipts from swap contracts
Loan repayments received
Interest received
Acquisition of business (net of cash)
Sale of subsidiary (net of cash disposed)

Net cash from/(used) in investing activities

H12024

27.9
36.3
(4.3)
222
6.0
(888.5)
(196.0)
714.4
8.0
(6.2)
(15.1)
(295.3)
(327)

10.1

H12023

33.8
324
58
19.3
(10.1)
(694.4)
(20.6)
3761
(0.3
(104)
(18.1)
(286.4)
(26.7)

0.7
07
(5.9)

(31.1)

CHFm
Proceeds from financial liabilities
Repayments of financial liabilities
Payment of contingent consideration liabilities
Repurchase of treasury shares under SBB
Proceeds from sale of treasury shares
Interest paid
Dividends paid to owners of the parent

Net cash from/(used in) financing activities

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period
Net FX difference on cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

H12024
4,532.0
(4,252.4)
(0.6)
(16.2)
0.9
(11.9)
(65.2)
196.7

(124.1)
267.4
3.0
146.2

H12023
2,906.7
(2,623.8)
(2.2)
(3.1)
1.0
(7.1)
(54.3)
217.2

(100.3)
325.8
(2:3)
223.2



Working capital reconciliation

CHFm 30 June 2024 30 June 2023
Trade receivables 3,196.0 2,636.9
Other receivables 148.1 100.1
Prepayments and contract assets 154.3 1475
Trade payables (2,905.7) 23324
Other payables (220.5) 198.2
Accrued expenses and contract liabilities (189.6) 1772
NWC (after factoring) 182.6 176.8
Receivables sold under factoring 174.2 186.9
NWGC (before factoring) 356.8 363.7
35



Net debt reconciliation

CHFm 30June 2024  31Dec2023 30 June 2023
Bank overdrafts 50 04 13.1
Other current financial liabilities 374.8 1212 2958
Other non-current financial liabilities 411 34 40.8
Total financial liabilities 4210 124.9 349.7
Cash and cash equivalents (146.2) (267.4) (223.2)
Current financial assets (66.1) (43.9) (54.9)
Total financial assets (212.3) (311.2) (278.1)
Net debt/ (cash) 208.7 (186.3) 71.6

36



FX exposure

Revenue by currency!

23.4%

35.7%

1.6%
0.9%

2.5%
5.4%

14.5%

EUR mUSD mCHF mGBP mBRL mMXN INR m=Other

37 (1) BasedonH12024 managementaccounts

Operating expenses by currency(®

25.8%

36.1%

1.5%

1.4%
2.4%

6.2%

18.5%

EUR mUSD mCHF mGBP mBRL mMXN INR = Other
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